
Piedmont  -vs- Maryville (Tenn.) 
3/13/2026 at Maryville, Tenn. (Scotland Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Kyle Timko
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time:    Weather: Sunny, 60 Degrees. Strong wind towards third base
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Piedmont 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0
Maryville (Tenn.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

Piedmont 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cody Funk rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Davin Miller lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Cole Ellis cf 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Carter Few dh 4 0 3 1 1 0 1
Cruz Mullinix 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
Jack Ryan 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ben Connelly 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
Ben Bodoh c 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Justin Shaffer ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Andrew Misirly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Averett Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 11 5 3 7 9

2B: Ben Bodoh (1)
3B: Ben Connelly (1)
SH: Davin Miller (1)
SF: Davin Miller (1)
SB: Cody Funk (1); Cole Ellis (1)
CS: Ben Connelly (1)
HBP: Ben Connelly (1)
DP: 2

Maryville (Tenn.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Masin Hall 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brayden Evans ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colin Dunworth rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Det Dettwiller dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Frank Derner 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nick Curry lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lucas Mendoza c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Luke Winter c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jay Pichardo cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Logan Krause ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Henry cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Irvin Hernandez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kyle Timko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pete Pappas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 5 0 2 8 5

SB: Det Dettwiller (1)
E: Jay Pichardo (1); Irvin Hernandez (1)
DP: 1

Piedmont IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Misirly 7.0 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 25 6 7 107
Averett Thompson 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 32
Totals 5 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 30 32 7 10 139

Maryville (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Timko 7.0 9 5 5 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 32 7 8 102
Pete Pappas 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 8 9 2 1 38
Totals 11 5 5 3 7 0 0 1 1 35 41 9 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Piedmont - Top of 1st PIE MAR
Cody Funk fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Davin Miller grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Cole Ellis reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Carter Few flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st PIE MAR
Masin Hall grounded out to ss (1-2 BFFF). 0 0
Brayden Evans struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Colin Dunworth flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Piedmont - Top of 2nd PIE MAR
Cruz Mullinix grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jack Ryan walked (3-2 KSBBFBFB). 0 0
Ben Connelly walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Jack Ryan advanced to second. 0 0
Ben Bodoh struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Justin Shaffer fouled out to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd PIE MAR
Det Dettwiller walked (3-2 SSBBFBB). 0 0
Frank Derner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Nick Curry flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Lucas Mendoza singled through the left side (2-2 BBSS); Det Dettwiller advanced to second. 0 0
Jay Pichardo singled to third base (1-2 SKB); Lucas Mendoza advanced to second; Det Dettwiller advanced
to third. 0 0
Irvin Hernandez flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Piedmont - Top of 3rd PIE MAR
Cody Funk singled to right field (0-1 S). 0 0
Davin Miller grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cody Funk advanced to second. 0 0
Cole Ellis singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-2 SS); Cody Funk scored. 1 0
Carter Few singled, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BKB); Cole Ellis advanced to third. 1 0
Cruz Mullinix singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Cole Ellis scored. 2 0
Jack Ryan lined out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 2 0
Ben Connelly struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd PIE MAR
Masin Hall walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 2 0
Brayden Evans grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 SBKF); Masin Hall out on the play. 2 0
Colin Dunworth grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 2 0

Piedmont - Top of 4th PIE MAR
Ben Bodoh doubled down the rf line (0-1 F). 2 0
Justin Shaffer singled, bunt (0-0); Ben Bodoh advanced to third. 2 0
Cody Funk grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF); Justin Shaffer advanced to second. 2 0
Davin Miller flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BBS); Justin Shaffer advanced to third; Ben Bodoh scored. 3 0
Cole Ellis singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Justin Shaffer scored. 4 0
Cole Ellis stole second. 4 0
Carter Few singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Cole Ellis scored. 5 0
Cruz Mullinix flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th PIE MAR
Det Dettwiller struck out swinging (3-2 FSBFBFBS). 5 0
Frank Derner singled to center field (0-0). 5 0
Nick Curry grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKF); Frank Derner out on the play. 5 0

Piedmont - Top of 5th PIE MAR
Jack Ryan flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Ben Connelly hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 0
Ben Connelly out at second p to 1b to ss to 2b to p to lf, caught stealing. 5 0
Ben Bodoh struck out swinging (1-2 KBFK). 5 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th PIE MAR
Lucas Mendoza struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 5 0
Jay Pichardo popped up to ss (0-0). 5 0
Irvin Hernandez popped up to lf (1-2 BKF). 5 0

Piedmont - Top of 6th PIE MAR
Justin Shaffer grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 5 0
Cody Funk grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
Davin Miller struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th PIE MAR
Masin Hall struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBFK). 5 0
Brayden Evans flied out to rf (3-2 BSBFB). 5 0
Colin Dunworth grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 0

Piedmont - Top of 7th PIE MAR
Cole Ellis grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 0
Carter Few singled to left field (0-2 KK). 5 0
Cruz Mullinix grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Carter Few out on the play. 5 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th PIE MAR
Det Dettwiller struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK). 5 0
Frank Derner grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 5 0
Nick Curry singled to center field (0-1 K). 5 0
Lucas Mendoza reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Curry out at second 2b to ss. 5 0

Piedmont - Top of 8th PIE MAR
Pete Pappas to p for Kyle Timko. 5 0
Luke Winter to c for Lucas Mendoza. 5 0
Jack Ryan popped up to ss (0-1 S). 5 0
Ben Connelly tripled to center field (0-0). 5 0
Ben Bodoh struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 5 0
Justin Shaffer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 8th PIE MAR
Averett Thompson to p for Andrew Misirly. 5 0
Logan Krause pinch hit for Jay Pichardo. 5 0
Logan Krause grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBBK). 5 0
Irvin Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBFS). 5 0



Masin Hall grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Piedmont - Top of 9th PIE MAR
Drew Henry pinch hit for Logan Krause. 5 0
Drew Henry to cf. 5 0
Cody Funk singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 5 0
Cody Funk stole second. 5 0
Davin Miller flied out to rf (3-2 BFKBBF); Cody Funk advanced to third. 5 0
Cole Ellis struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 5 0
Carter Few was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Cruz Mullinix struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 5 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 9th PIE MAR
Brayden Evans grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
Colin Dunworth flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 5 0
Det Dettwiller singled to second base (3-2 KBSBB). 5 0
Det Dettwiller stole second. 5 0
Frank Derner struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 0


